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SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION

Iltem number
MO9895-08

Item description

2 in 1 recycled carton barrel ball pen and yellow highlighter. Blue ink.

Material content

Part | Component description Position

1 plastic External

2 Paper barrel External

3 Fluorescent yellow ink Internal

4 White plastic Internal

5 fiber Internal

6 blaplastic Internal

7 Refill tip External

8 Blue ink Internal

Part Component description Position
1 Shell External
2 Printed Circuit Boards Inside

3 Black sheet Inside

4 Coil Inside

5 Black plastic pad External
6 Cable External
7 Screw Inside

8 Transparent soft plastic fixture Inside

9 USB connector shield External
10 Micro USB connector shield External
11 Yellow tape Inside
12 USB connector jacket External
13 Micro USB connector jacket External

Cotton sourced & processed

Material

Polypropylene (PP)

Recycled Paper

See Part Il

Polypropylene (PP)

Fiber

Acrylonitrile-Butadien-Styrol Copolymer
Copper

See Part Il

Total

Material

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Printed Circuit Boards

Magnetite

Sleeves: Fibre (53.33%)

Conductor: Copper (46.67%)

Silica gel, reaction products with N,N,N-
trimethyl-3-(trimethoxysilyl)-1-propanaminium
iodide (1:1)

Poly Vinyl Chloride Chloride (PVC)

Iron

Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
stainless steel

stainless steel

Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET)
Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
Total

| Country of origin -
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Weight Percentage

Pagelof2

44,00%
34,00%
7,00%
6,50%
3,70%
2,20%
2,00%
0,60%
100,00%

Weight Percentage

35,00%
20,00%
15,00%

8,00%

5,00%

5,00%
3,00%
2,00%
2,00%
2,00%
1,00%
1,00%
1,00%
100,00%
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Country of processing ‘ -

Biodegradebility of material Yes ] No

Recyclability of material Yes 1 No

Renewable source

Recycled material Natural material Reused waste material
XI Yes L1 No XI Yes L1 No [ Yes XI No

End of life suggestion
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GENERAL PLASTIC ORGANIC | GLASE TEXTILE

Trademarks of material

Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC)
certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

Quality certifications/ social audits factory
amfori @

Trade with purpase

Packaging and Transport
Piece Inner Carton | Carton mo box Polybag Packaging
1 50 1000 - - -

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious
targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean
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