

# SUSTAINABILITY DECLARATION



Item number MO9895-08

#### Item description

2 in 1 recycled carton barrel ball pen and yellow highlighter. Blue ink.

#### Material content

Material	content				
Part I	<b>Component description</b>	Posit	tion	Material	Weight Percentage
1	plastic	Exter	nal	Polypropylene (PP)	44,00%
2	Paper barrel	Exter	nal	Recycled Paper	34,00%
3	Fluorescent yellow ink	Interr	nal	See Part III	7,00%
4	White plastic	Interr	nal	Polypropylene (PP)	6,50%
5	fiber	Interr	nal	Fiber	3,70%
6	blaplastic	Interr	nal	Acrylonitrile-Butadien-Styrol Copolymer	2,20%
7	Refill tip	Exter	nal	Copper	2,00%
8	Blue ink	Interr	nal	See Part II	0,60%
				Total	100,00%
Part	Component description	1	Position	Material	Weight Percentage
1	Shell	I	External	Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)	35,00%
2	Printed Circuit Boards	I	Inside	Printed Circuit Boards	20,00%
3	Black sheet	I	Inside	Magnetite	15,00%
4	Coil	I	Inside	Sleeves: Fibre (53.33%) Conductor: Copper (46.67%)	8,00%
5	Black plastic pad	I	External	Silica gel, reaction products with N,N,N- trimethyl-3-(trimethoxysilyl)-1-propanaminium iodide (1:1)	5,00%
6	Cable	I	External	Poly Vinyl Chloride Chloride (PVC)	5,00%
7	Screw	I	Inside	Iron	3,00%
8	Transparent soft plastic fixtu	ure l	Inside	Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)	2,00%
9	USB connector shield	I	External	stainless steel	2,00%
10	Micro USB connector shield		External	stainless steel	2,00%
11	Yellow tape		Inside	Polyethylene Terephthalate (PET)	1,00%
12	USB connector jacket	I	External	Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)	1,00%
13	Micro USB connector jacket	t I	External	Acrylonitrile 1,3-Butadiene Styrene (ABS)	1,00%
				Total	100,00%

Cotton sourced & processed		
Country of origin	-	
		5

midocean | Wellensiekstraat 2 | 6718 XZ Ede | po box 644, 6710 BP Ede | the Netherlands +31 (0) 34 24 26 842 | www.midocean.com | info@midocean.com



Country of processing	-	
Biodegradebility of material	🗵 Yes	□ No
Recyclability of material	🗵 Yes	□ No

#### Renewable source

Recycled material	Natural material	Reused waste material
🛛 Yes 🗌 No	🗵 Yes 🗌 No	□ Yes ⊠ No

## End of life suggestion



#### Trademarks of material

#### Fulfilled technical standard

This item is compliant with the European legislation and regulations applicable to this item. A Declaration of Conformity (DOC) certificate and all relevant test reports are easily downloadable at our web shop.

## Quality certifications/ social audits factory

# amfori 🔘

#### Packaging and Transport

uokuging					
Piece	Inner Carton	Carton	mo box	Polybag	Packaging
1	50	1000	-	-	-

We have dedicated partnerships with our carriers. Who have shown their commitments to reduce GHG emissions and have ambitious targets concerning carbon-neutral deliveries and climate-neutral logistics solutions.

midocean Mrs. P. Varela

Buying & Port ector